Scroll Compressor Cross Reference
Guide
June 2020 COM-PRC003B-EN
Reference Guide
Table of Contents
©2020 Trane  COM-PRC003B-EN
Cross Reference: Trane-SF-Danfoss-Copeland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cross Reference: Alliance-Copeland: R22 Scroll Compressors . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

COM-PRC003B-EN 7
8  COM-PRC003B-EN
SF Model Number Nomenclature
*SF Compressors available April 2016
Digit 6, 7, 8 — Capacity
Nominal Capacity at Rating Condition
2 or 3 digits
S F C O M 0 7 2 - 2 3 0 - 2 M S N 0 C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Digit 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 —
SF Scroll Compresor
Digit 9, 10, 11 — Electrical Code
230 = 230/3
460 = 460/3
575 = 575/3
Digit 12 — Refrigerant
Code Refrigerant
2 R22
4 R410-A
Digit 13 — Lubricant
M = Mineral Oil
P= POE Oil
Digit 17 —
Bill of Material
Digit 15 —
Code Type
N Internal Protection
E External Protection
Digit 14 — Connection Type
S = Stub Tube
R= Rotolock
Digit 16 —
Revision Level
COM-PRC003B-EN 9
SF Compressors
R22 scrolls with Mineral Oil and Stub Tube connections
*SF Compressors available April 2016
Voltage COM # Model # Tonnage BTU Shell
Diameter

COM-PRC003B-EN 17
18  COM-PRC003B-EN
Danfoss Model Number Nomenclature
Digit 3, 4, 5 — Nominal Capacity
Nominal Capacity in thousand Btu/h at 60 Hz,
ARI conditions
S M 1 1 5 S 4 C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Digit 1, 2 —
Refrigerant and Lubricant
SM = R-22, Mineral oil
Digit 7 — Motor Voltage Code
3 200-230V/3~/60Hz
4 380-400V/3~/50HZ and 460V/3 /60Hz
Digit 8 —
Version
Motor protection
module Connection Applies to
V Internal overload
protector
brazed
090
C Internal thermostat,
external protector needed
115, 125, 160,
175, 185Q
Digit 9 — Evolution Index
COM-PRC003B-EN 19
Danfoss R-22 scrolls
Voltage
Danfoss
Part # COM # Tonnage BTU
Shell
Diameter
Suction
Diameter
Discharge
Diameter
Suction
Rotolock
Discharge
Rotolock
Baseplate
Footprint
230-3
SM090-3VI COM10205 7.5 90,000 10” 1-1/8” 3/4” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM100-3VI COM11158 8 94,000 10” 1-1/8” 3/4” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM110-3VI COM11159 9 107,800 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM115-3QAI COM08952 9 115,215 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM120-3VI COM11160 10 125,300 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM125-3QAI COM08954 10 126,423 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM160-3CBI COM09320 12.5 163,008 10.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM175-3QAI COM08956 14 174,355 12.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 11” x 12”
SM185-3QAI COM08958 15 185,474 12.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 11” x 12”
460-3
SM084-4VI COM11161 7 84,000 10” 1-1/8” 3/4” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM090S4VC COM09276 7.5 90,000 10” 1-1/8” 3/4” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM100-4VI COM11162 8 94,000 10” 1-1/8” 3/4” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM110-4VI COM11163 9 107,800 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM115-4QAI COM08953 9 115,215 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM115-4RI COM09831 9 115,215 10” 1-3/4” 1-1/4” 8.5” x 12”
SM120-4VI COM11164 10 125,300 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.66” x 8.66”
SM125-4QAI COM08955 10 126,423 10” 1-3/8” 7/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM160-4CBI COM09639 12.5 163,008 10.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 8.5” x 12”
SM160-4RAI COM09356 12.5 163,008 10.5” 2-1/4” 1-3/4” 8.5” x 12”
SM175-4QAI COM08957 14 174,355 12.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 11” x 12”
SM185-4QAI COM08959 15 185,474 12.5” 1-5/8” 1-1/8” 11” x 12”
SM185S4RC COM10016 15 185,474 12.5” 2-1/4” 1-3/4” 11” x 12”
©2020 Trane
Trane has a policy of continuous product and product data improvement and reserves the right to change design and specifications without
notice. We are committed to using environmentally conscious print practices.